
A 40-Day Journey

June 17 - July 26, 2019

Joining Jesus
in Prayer
Impacting Our Generation Through Prayer





Jesus was a man of prayer. When you pull back the 
curtain to understand the source of His power, you 
find Him on bended knees. Prayer was the secret 
sauce to His ministry of healing and deliverance.

So confident was Jesus in the power of prayer that 
He made this bold declaration, “Therefore I tell you, 
whatever you ask for in prayer, believe that you have 
received it, and it will be yours” (Mark 11:24). This 
statement is an invitation to join Jesus in prayer. 
Christ Church is going on a 40-day spiritual journey 
to discover the role of prayer in reaching our 
generation for Christ.

Intro

1



You’ll be taught:

Joining Jesus in Prayer 
will cause you to learn 
the power and  
principles of prayer. 

How to develop a consistent prayer life

How to pray for God’s promised miracles

How to mix faith with your prayers

The art of intercessory prayer

How to use prayer as a spiritual weapon

2



Prayer 
changes
a generation.

3



Why take a 40-day  
spiritual journey?
A 40-day journey provides a unique experience 
that has proven to enrich the lives of countless 
Christ-followers. Throughout the Bible, the 
number 40 symbolizes a new beginning, a firm 
foundation, a transformed life, and even a lasting 
deliverance. Your commitment to take the next 
40 days to be with Christ in the School of Prayer 
will revolutionize your walk with the Lord.  
So, pack your bags—it’s time to join the rest of 
the Christ Church family in hot pursuit of God 
through prayer. We want to obtain and enjoy  
all of the promises of God.

4



5



6



What should I expect by  
Joining Jesus in Prayer?

01
Expect a deepening of your prayer life.

02
Expect to seize God’s promises and provision for your family.

03
Expect to grow closer to Jesus. 

04
Expect powerful answers to your prayers.

7



Learn How to Develop a Lifestyle of Prayer
We’re reading the book Reset: 20 Ways to a Consistent Prayer Life by 
Bob Sorge (Oasis, 2017).

RESET: 20 Ways to a Consistent Prayer Life by Bob Sorge 
96 pages/$5.00

Over the 40-day journey with Jesus in prayer,  
the Christ Church family will:

What should I do over  
the next 40 days?

8



Fast Once a Week 
Select one day each week over the course of the six-week journey 
to abstain from food for spiritual purposes. Make it a partial fast—
eating just one meal on the day you choose. During the other meal 
times, pray and meditate on God’s word. Check with your doctor 
first to be sure fasting presents no health risks to you. 

Participate in an Online Table Talk
Through Facebook Live, we will host a 15-minute conversation on 
prayer for six Tuesdays @ 6:30 p.m. (starting Tuesday, June 18). 
Participate by watching, commenting, posing questions, and  
sharing the link with your friends. Like the Facebook page of  
David D. Ireland, Ph.D., to stay updated with all related content.

Pray Daily
Set aside 30-minute intervals daily to seek God’s will for your life 
and our church. The prayer wheel (Page 11) may help you organize 
your personal time with God and lead to Him pouring out great 
results for you. 

Read the Bible
We will be reading through the Gospel of Mark, as outlined on the 
back of this brochure. As you read this powerful New Testament 
book, explore the role of prayer in Jesus’ life.

@DrDavidIreland

9



30-Minute
P R A Y E R  W H E E L

Feel free to use this prayer wheel to bring clarity and 
focus to your 30-minute prayer times so you can be 
an intercessor for the passions, people, possessions, 
purpose, and problems those in your life may be facing.  

10



11



What has God promised you that remains 
unfulfilled? Consider His promises for 
your country, community, family, and 
life, and bring them before our heavenly 
Father during this prayer journey.

What will  
I pray for  
during the 
40-day 
journey?

12



Share your praise report about 
answered prayers by visiting

www.ChristChurchUSA.org/PraiseReport

13



14



Pray that each member of Christ Church 
reach at least one person for Christ in 2019.

Pray that Prayerfest (July 26, 2019) impacts a 
minimum of 100 regional pastors and churches 
from various denominations this year.

Pray that a culture of prayer is further 
developed at our church.

What are the prayer  
concerns of the church?

1

2

3

15



PRAY
WITH
US

16



Join us in memorizing  
“The Lord’s Prayer.”
9 “This, then, is how you should pray:

“‘Our Father in heaven, hallowed be  
your name,

10 your kingdom come, your will be done, 
on earth as it is in heaven.

11 Give us today our daily bread.

12 And forgive us our debts, as we also 
have forgiven our debtors.

13 And lead us not into temptation,  
but deliver us from the evil one.’”

– Matthew 6:9-13 (NIV)

17



18



My Name

My Prayer Partner’s Name

“Whatever you ask in My name, this I will do, that the Father may be 
glorified in the Son. If you ask Me anything in My name, I will do it.”

– John 14:13-14

My Promise
By God’s grace and strength, I promise to use the next 
40 days to journey with Jesus in prayer. My desire is to 
become one of the most effective Christ-followers in 
impacting our generation through prayer.

19



Friday, July 26, 2019
9:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m.

West Campus
140 Green Pond Road 
Rockaway, NJ 07866

ChristChurchUSAChristChurchNJ ChristChurchUSA



To best prepare for this one-day  
encounter with God, visit

www.Prayerfest.net

Dr. David D. Ireland

HOST GUEST SPEAKER

Dr. A.R. Bernard

GUEST ARTISTS

David & Nicole Binion



Day Day DateDate Bible BibleBook* Book*Done Done

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

6/17

6/18

6/19

6/20

6/21

6/22

6/23

6/24

6/25

6/26

6/27

6/28

6/29

6/30

7/1

7/2

7/3

7/4

7/5

7/6

7/7

7/8

7/9

7/10

7/11

7/12

7/13

7/14

7/15

7/16

7/17

7/18

7/19

7/20

7/21

7/22

7/23

7/24

7/25

7/26

Mark 1:1-20

Mark 1:21-34

Mark 1:35-45

Mark 2:1-17

Mark 2:18-28

Mark 3:1-19

Mark 3:20-35

Mark 4:1-25

Mark 4:26-41

Mark 5:1-20

Mark 5:21-43

Mark 6:1-13

Mark 6:14-44

Mark 6:45-56

Mark 7:1-23

Mark 7:24-37

Mark 8:1-21

Mark 8:22-38

Mark 9:1-13

Mark 9:14-32

Mark 9:33-50

Mark 10:1-16

Mark 10:17-34

Mark 10:35-52

Mark 11:1-19

Mark 11:20-33

Mark 12:1-17

Mark 12:18-34

Mark 12:35-44

Mark 13:1-23

Mark 13:24-37

Mark 14:1-21

Mark 14:22-42

Mark 14:43-62

Mark 14:63-72

Mark 15:1-15

Mark 15:16-32

Mark 15:33-47

Mark 16:1-11

Mark 16:12-20

P. 1-10

P. 11-14

P. 15-18

P. 19-22

P. 23-26

P. 27-30

P. 31-34

P. 35-38

P. 39-42

P. 43-46

P. 47-50

P. 51-54

P. 55-58

P. 59-62

P. 63-66

P. 67-70

P. 71-74

P. 75-78

P. 79-82

P. 83-End

Catch-Up

Catch-Up

Catch-Up

*Reset: 20 Ways to a Consistent Prayer Life by Bob Sorge


