

# Joining Jesus in Prayer

A 40-Day Journey

Impacting Our Generation Through Prayer

June 17 - July 26, 2019





## >> Intro

Jesus was a man of prayer. When you pull back the curtain to understand the source of His power, you find Him on bended knees. Prayer was the secret sauce to His ministry of healing and deliverance.

So confident was Jesus in the power of prayer that He made this bold declaration, "Therefore I tell you, whatever you ask for in prayer, believe that you have received it, and it will be yours" (Mark 11:24). This statement is an invitation to join Jesus in prayer. Christ Church is going on a 40-day spiritual journey to discover the role of prayer in reaching our generation for Christ.

# Joining Jesus in Prayer will cause you to learn the power and principles of prayer.

### You'll be taught:

- >> How to develop a consistent prayer life
- >> How to pray for God's promised miracles
- How to mix faith with your prayers
- >> The art of intercessory prayer
- >> How to use prayer as a spiritual weapon











Prayer changes <u>a generation</u>.







# Why take a 40-day spiritual journey?

A 40-day journey provides a unique experience that has proven to enrich the lives of countless Christ-followers. Throughout the Bible, the number 40 symbolizes a new beginning, a firm foundation, a transformed life, and even a lasting deliverance. Your commitment to take the next 40 days to be with Christ in the School of Prayer will revolutionize your walk with the Lord. So, pack your bags—it's time to join the rest of the Christ Church family in hot pursuit of God through prayer. We want to obtain and enjoy all of the promises of God.





# What should I expect by Joining Jesus in Prayer?

01

Expect a deepening of your prayer life.

02

Expect to seize God's promises and provision for your family.

03

Expect to grow closer to Jesus.

04

Expect powerful answers to your prayers.

## What should I do over the next 40 days?

Over the 40-day journey with Jesus in prayer, the Christ Church family will:



#### Learn How to Develop a Lifestyle of Prayer

We're reading the book *Reset: 20 Ways to a Consistent Prayer Life* by Bob Sorge (Oasis, 2017).



RESET: 20 Ways to a Consistent Prayer Life by Bob Sorge 96 pages/\$5.00



#### **Pray Daily**

Set aside 30-minute intervals daily to seek God's will for your life and our church. The prayer wheel (Page 11) may help you organize your personal time with God and lead to Him pouring out great results for you.



#### Fast Once a Week

Select one day each week over the course of the six-week journey to abstain from food for spiritual purposes. Make it a partial fast—eating just one meal on the day you choose. During the other meal times, pray and meditate on God's word. Check with your doctor first to be sure fasting presents no health risks to you.



#### Read the Bible

We will be reading through the Gospel of Mark, as outlined on the back of this brochure. As you read this powerful New Testament book, explore the role of prayer in Jesus' life.



#### Participate in an Online Table Talk

Through Facebook Live, we will host a 15-minute conversation on prayer for six Tuesdays @ 6:30 p.m. (starting Tuesday, June 18). Participate by watching, commenting, posing questions, and sharing the link with your friends. Like the Facebook page of David D. Ireland, Ph.D., to stay updated with all related content.

f @DrDavidIreland

## **>>**

## 30-Minute

PRAYER WHEEL

Feel free to use this prayer wheel to bring clarity and focus to your 30-minute prayer times so you can be an intercessor for the passions, people, possessions, purpose, and problems those in your life may be facing.





#### **PROBLEMS**

Pray that God's wisdom will combat every problem in the person's life.





#### **PASSIONS**

Pray for the person's passions, cravings, and desires to come under the lordship of Christ.

#### **POSSESSIONS**

**PURPOSE** 

Pray that possessions will not own the person, but they will increase in wealth and resources.

#### **PEOPLE**

Pray for God to bring people into the person's life who will be blessings, not bad influences.

# What will I pray for during the 40-day journey?

What has God promised you that remains unfulfilled? Consider His promises for your country, community, family, and life, and bring them before our heavenly Father during this prayer journey.



Share your praise report about answered prayers by visiting

www.ChristChurchUSA.org/PraiseReport



# What are the prayer concerns of the church?

- Pray that each member of Christ Church reach at least one person for Christ in 2019.
- Pray that Prayerfest (July 26, 2019) impacts a minimum of 100 regional pastors and churches from various denominations this year.
- Pray that a culture of prayer is further developed at our church.

# **>>**

## **PRAY WITH** US





## Join us in memorizing "The Lord's Prayer."

- <sup>9</sup> "This, then, is how you should pray:
- "Our Father in heaven, hallowed be your name,
- <sup>10</sup> your kingdom come, your will be done, on earth as it is in heaven.
- <sup>11</sup> Give us today our daily bread.
- <sup>12</sup> And forgive us our debts, as we also have forgiven our debtors.
- <sup>13</sup> And lead us not into temptation, but deliver us from the evil one."
- Matthew 6:9-13 (NIV)



## **My Promise**

By God's grace and strength, I promise to use the next 40 days to journey with Jesus in prayer. My desire is to become one of the most effective Christ-followers in impacting our generation through prayer.

My Name

#### My Prayer Partner's Name

"Whatever you ask in My name, this I will do, that the Father may be glorified in the Son. If you ask Me anything in My name, I will do it."

- John 14:13-14



## PRAYERFEST 2019

**IMPACTING OUR GENERATION THROUGH PRAYER** 

Friday, July 26, 2019

9:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.

## **West Campus**

140 Green Pond Road Rockaway, NJ 07866





To best prepare for this one-day encounter with God, visit

www.Prayerfest.net

#### **HOST**



Dr. David D. Ireland

#### **GUEST ARTISTS**



David & Nicole Binion

#### **GUEST SPEAKER**



Dr. A.R. Bernard

Day	Date	Bible	Book*	Done	Day	Date	Bible	Book*	Done
1	6/17	Mark 1:1-20	P. 1-10		21	7/7	Mark 9:33-50	Catch-Up	
2	6/18	Mark 1:21-34	P. 11-14		22	7/8	Mark 10:1-16		
3	6/19	Mark 1:35-45	P. 15-18		23	7/9	Mark 10:17-34		
4	6/20	Mark 2:1-17	P. 19-22		24	7/10	Mark 10:35-52		
5	6/21	Mark 2:18-28	P. 23-26		25	7/11	Mark 11:1-19		
6	6/22	Mark 3:1-19	P. 27-30		26	7/12	Mark 11:20-33		
7	6/23	Mark 3:20-35	P. 31-34		27	7/13	Mark 12:1-17		
8	6/24	Mark 4:1-25	P. 35-38		28	7/14	Mark 12:18-34	Catch-Up	
9	6/25	Mark 4:26-41	P. 39-42		29	7/15	Mark 12:35-44		
10	6/26	Mark 5:1-20	P. 43-46		30	7/16	Mark 13:1-23		
11	6/27	Mark 5:21-43	P. 47-50		31	7/17	Mark 13:24-37		
12	6/28	Mark 6:1-13	P. 51-54		32	7/18	Mark 14:1-21		
13	6/29	Mark 6:14-44	P. 55-58		33	7/19	Mark 14:22-42		
14	6/30	Mark 6:45-56	P. 59-62		34	7/20	Mark 14:43-62	Catch-Up	
15	7/1	Mark 7:1-23	P. 63-66		35	7/21	Mark 14:63-72		
16	7/2	Mark 7:24-37	P. 67-70		36	7/22	Mark 15:1-15		
17	7/3	Mark 8:1-21	P. 71-74		37	7/23	Mark 15:16-32		
18	7/4	Mark 8:22-38	P. 75-78		38	7/24	Mark 15:33-47		
19	7/5	Mark 9:1-13	P. 79-82		39	7/25	Mark 16:1-11		
20	7/6	Mark 9:14-32	P. 83-End		40	7/26	Mark 16:12-20		